

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6102/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-01-2021 in MACAP No. 492/2013 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BERSHADSKA TETYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.53329/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

WITH

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6503/2021  
(For I.R. and IA No.53329/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS / FACTS / ANNEXURES)

Date : 04-05-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neha, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties for some time as the respondents are on caveat. Learned senior counsel for the petitioner wants to file the calculations based on the income set out in the tax returns of the respondents in the home country. Needful be done within three weeks. Response to the same may be filed within two weeks thereafter by the respondents.

We may also note that as informed on the admission of the appeal in the High Court, 75% of the amount awarded by the Tribunal was directed to be deposited and 50% of the amount awarded by the Tribunal was released to the respondents. The result is that 25% of the amount awarded by the Tribunal still lies in the High Court.

We are of the view that the full amount as awarded by the Tribunal is liable to be deposited in the High Court i.e. balance 25% and the complete amount awarded by the Tribunal inclusive of interest is liable to be remitted forthwith to the respondents. We will examine the position of the enhancement by the High Court in the conspectus of the material to be placed before us. The amount be deposited within three weeks by the respondents and the amount already lying in the High Court along with any accrued interest thereon and further amount deposited be transmitted to the respondents immediately thereafter so that at least that part is over by the next date of hearing.

List the matters a week after summer recess.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER