

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6102/2021

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BERSHADSKA TETYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No. 140409/2022 in SLP (C) No. 7296/2021 is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in chambers. )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7296/2021 (XIV)

(IA No. 140409/2022 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 07-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Sharma, AOR

Mr. Siddharth, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Sharma, AOR

Mr. Siddharth, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

- 1 At the request made by learned counsel for the petitioner, I.A. No. 140409 of 2022 for seeking deletion of the proforma respondent No.2 in SLP (C) No. 7296 of 2021, is allowed.
- 2 The name of the respondent No.2 (driver of the vehicle) is deleted from the array of parties at the risk and cost of the petitioner.
- 3 Amended memorandum of parties be filed within two weeks from today.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR