

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6102/2021

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-01-2021 in MACAP No. 492/2013 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BERSHADSKA TETYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 53329/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 59506/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7296/2021 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 6503/2021 (XIV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 57644/2021 AND FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 59474/2021)

Date : 27-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Atul Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth, AOR
Mr. Prateek Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Manwani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Atul Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth, AOR
Mr. Prateek Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Manwani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. List on 03.02.2025.
2. Learned counsel for the parties shall file two-page note within next two working days.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)